
“Following the Way” - Hebrews 6:19
“Not all storms come to disrupt your life, some storms come to clear your path.”

Taber Christian High School Taber Christian High School taberchristianhighschool
@Jason Visser 15

Phone: 403 359 3835.   Website:https://tchs.horizon.ab.ca
Please call if a student is sick or will be absent.

Taber Christian High School News and Notes:
Jan 17-23, 2022

Monday, Jan 17- Men’s BB vs. St. Mikes @ Senator Gershaw 6pm
Tuesday, Jan 18 - Men’s BB Game vs. St. Mary’s @ TCS 6pm
Wednesday, Jan 19 - Math 10 Exam & English 20 Exam 9am
Thursday, Jan 20 - Psychology Exam 9am, Men’s BB Practice 6pm
Friday, Jan 21 - Science 10 Exam & Social 20 Exam 9am, TCHS Men’s BB Tournament
Saturday, Jan 22 - TCHS Men’s BB Tournament (1 spectator per player, must wear a mask)

School Year Calendar 2020-2021
Jan 26 - TCHS Parent Council Scheduling/Voting Meeting
Jan 28 - Last day of 1st Semester
Jan 31 - First day of 2nd Semester, Report Cards go home
Feb 18 - School Based Free From Instructor - no students
Feb 21-23 - No School - Students and Staff
Feb 24,25 - PD Day - No Students
Mar 04 - PD Day - No School
Apr 15 - Good Friday - No School
Apr 18-23 - Spring Break - No School
May 20 - School Based Time Free From Instruction - no students
May 23 - Division Wide Holiday - no students, no staff
June 28 - Last day of School

Reminders!!
- The office phone number for the High School is 403-359-3835. Please let the office know

if your son or daughter will be absent from school.
- Our school website is www.tchs.horizon.ab.ca.  Check regularly for calendar dates,

athletic calendar, TCHS newsletters and much more.

https://tchs.horizon.ab.ca
http://www.tchs.horizon.ab.ca


TCHS 1st Semester Final Exam Schedule

Mon Jan. 17

Regular
Class/Study Day

Tues Jan. 18

Regular
Class/Study Day

Wed Jan. 19

Math 10 Exam
English 20 Exam

Thurs Jan. 20

Psychology 20
Exam

Fri Jan. 21

Science 10
Exam

Social 20 Exam

Mon Jan. 24

Spanish 10 Exam

Tues Jan. 25

Christian Studies
15 Exam

Physics 20 Exam

Wed Jan. 26

First Aid Training
Online - Grade

10

Thurs Jan. 27

First Aid Training
Online - Grade

10

Fri Jan. 28

Gr. 10 Course
planning for 2nd

Semester

Child First Aid -
Grade 10

Mon Jan. 31
1st day 2nd
Semester -

Report Cards go
home

First Aid Practical
- Grade 10 (half

of the class)

Tues Feb. 01

First Aid Practical
- Grade 10 (other
half of the class)

*All exams begin at 9am
*Please note: after the exam, students are free to stay at school and seek help from a teacher
about an upcoming exam.  However, there will be no scheduled classes once exams are complete.
*Students are also free to leave the school and go home once their exam is completed.  Buses
will still be running at regular times.

Emergency First Aid - CPR A & AED Training
TCHS will be offering Emergency First Aid and AED training through
St. John Ambulance for our grade 10 students this year.  We will be
doing the blended model which allows our students to do half of the
course online and half with an in person instructor from St. John
Ambulance.
The online portion for this will be done on Wednesday Jan 26 and
Thursday Jan 27.  Child first aid will be offered the morning of
Friday, Jan 28. The in person practical portion will be done on Monday, Jan 31 (half of the
students) and Tuesday, Feb 01 (other half of students). Students will be able to earn school
credit for the training.  The school will be paying for half of the cost for the course.  All students
will be coming home with an information sheet on this as well as payment information.  We ask
that the bottom portion of the sheet is returned with payment to the School Office by Jan. 21/22.
(If students wish to NOT take this course, it needs to be indicated on the form and signed by a
parent).  Thank-you!


